



\$~125

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 15166/2024 & CM APPL. 63576/2024**
SAMEER KHANNA & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Hrishikesh Baurah with
Mr. Shubham Agarwal, Advocates.

versus

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. V.P. Singh with Mr. Dacchita
Shahi, Mr. Bhanu Gupta, Mr. Akshat
Singh, Mr. Adeem Ahmed and
Mr. Utkarsh Kandpal, Advocates for
respondent No.1.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Rout Standing
Counsel, PNB, Ms Dharna Veragi,
Advocates For Respondent No.1
Mr. Abhishek Baid with Mr. Mohit
Kumar Bafna and Mr. Praneet Das,
Advocates for respondent No.2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
14.11.2024

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 26.11.2024.

The matter be shown in supplementary list.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

NOVEMBER 14, 2024/st