



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15166/2024 & CM APPL. 63576/2024**

SAMEER KHANNA & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Shubham Agarwal, Adv.**

versus

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Vijai Pratap Singh, Mr. Akshat Singh, Ms. Dacchita Shahi, Mr. Bhanu Gupta and Mr. Utkarsh Kandpal, Adv. for PNB**

Mr. Abhishek Baid and Mr. Mohit Kumar Bafna, Adv. for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

20.03.2025

1. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners prays for an adjournment on the ground that arguing counsel Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah has been hospitalized. The request is not opposed.
2. In the meanwhile, let counter affidavit be filed by the respondents within a period of four weeks.
3. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.
4. At request, re-notify on 21.08.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 20, 2025

N.S. ASWAL