



\$~94

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15166/2024**

SAMEER KHANNA & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Shubham Agarwal, Adv.**

versus

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Akshat Singh and Mr. Utkarsh
Kandpal, Advs. for R-1.**

**Mr. Abhishek Baid, Mr. Mohit
Kumar Bafna and Mr. Praneet Das,
Advs. for R-2/RBI.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

27.08.2025

CM APPL. 53504/2025

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 24.11.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 27, 2025

N.S. ASWAL