



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15166/2024 & CM APPL. 63576/2024, 53504/2025**

SAMEER KHANNA & ORS.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shubham Agarwal, Advocate.

versus

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK & ANR.Respondent

**Through: Mr. Akshat Singh and Mr. Utkarsh
Kandpal, Advocates for R-1/PNB.**

**Mr. Abhishek Baid, Mr. Praneet Das and Mr.
Mohit Kumar Bafna, Advocates for R-2/RBI.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

**ORDER
24.11.2025**

%

List on 17.03.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 24, 2025/AK