



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 15166/2024, CM APPL. 63576/2024 & CM APPL.
53504/2025

SAMEER KHANNA & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Shubham Agarwal, Adv.

versus

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. V.P. Singh, Mr Akshat Singh, Ms
Dacchita Shahi, Mr Utkarsh Kandpal,
Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

% **17.03.2026**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners, states that he has filed a rejoinder which is not on record, let the same be placed on record within six weeks.
2. List on 28.07.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

MARCH 17, 2026/NG