



\$~110

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15166/2024**

SAMEER KHANNA & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given

versus

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhishek Baid, Mr. Mohit
Kumar Bafna, Mr. Praneet Das, Mr.
Ravinder Kumar, Advs. for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

27.04.2026

%

CM APPL. 28101/2026

1. This is an application filed under Section 151 of CPC, 1908 seeking recording of the appearance in the order dated 17.03.2026.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, the present application is allowed and the order dated 17.03.2026 shall deem to show the presence of learned counsels for the respondent No. 2, i.e. "Mr. Abhishek Baid, Mr. Mohit Kumar Bafna, Mr. Praneet Das, Mr. Ravinder Kumar."
3. With these directions, the application is disposed of.

JASMEET SINGH, J

APRIL 27, 2026/sp